
Area I Presidential Sessions

Area II Division Highlighted Sessions

Criminology in the New Era: Confronting Injustice 

and Inequalities

Area III Perspectives on Crime Jacob Young Arizona State University Jacob.Young.1@asu.edu

1 Biological, Bio-social, and Psychological Perspectives  Joe Schwartz University of Nebraska jaschwartz@unomaha.edu

2 Developmental and Life Course Perspectives Callie Burt UW chburt@uw.edu

3 Strain, Learning, and Control Theories Deena Isom University of South Carolina isom@mailbox.sc.edu

4 Interactionist Theories Molly Buchanan Marist College Molly.Buchanan@marist.edu

5 Situational Perspectives Molly Buchanan Marist College Molly.Buchanan@marist.edu

6 Structure, Culture, and Anomie Joanne M Kaufman Albany-SUNY jkaufman@albany.edu

7 Social Disorganization and Community Dynamics Maria Velez New Mexico mvelez@unm.edu

8 Feminist Criminological Perspectives Amanda Burgess Proctor Oakland University burgessp@oakland.edu 

9 Critical Race Andrew J Thompson ALbany-SUNY ajthompson@albany.edu

10 Intersectionality Perspectives Hillary Potter UC Boulder hillary.potter@colorado.edu

11 Desistance theories David Pyrooz UC Boulder david.pyrooz@colorado.edu

12 Theories of Conflict, Oppression, and Inequality Nancy Wonders Northern Arizona State nancy.wonders@nau.edu

Area IV Types of Offending Paige Gordier Lake Superior State Univ pgorder@lssu.edu

13 Violent Crime Denise Boots UT Dallas deniseboots@utdallas.edu

14 Property and Public Order Crime Martin Andresen Simon Frasier andresen@sfu.ca

15 Drugs Kathryn Nowotny University of Miami kathryn.nowotny@miami.edu>

16 Family and Intimate Partner Violence Molly Dragiewicz QUT molly.dragiewicz@qut.edu.au

17 Sexual Offending Santhi Leon UDel santhi@udel.edu

18 Sex Work and Human Trafficking Amy Farrell Northeastern am.farrell@northeastern.edu

19 White Collar, Occupational, and Corporate Crime Shaun Gabbidon Penn State slg13@psu.edu

20 Organized Crime and Corruption Stephen Scheider Saint Mary's University stephen.schneider@smu.ca

21 Identity Theft and Cyber Crime Thomas Holt Michigan State holtt@msu.edu

22 State Crime, Political Crime, and Terrorism Kenneth Leon American ksl@gwu.edu 

23 Hate Crime Janice Iwama American iwama@american.edu 

Area V Correlates of Crime Katherine Irwin U at Hawaii at Manoa Kirwin@hawaii.edu

24 Gangs and Co-offenders Robert Duran Tennessee rduran@utk.edu

25 Substance Use and Abuse Albert Kopak Western Carolina University amkopak@wcu.edu
26 Weapons Trent Steidley university of de nver trent.steidley@du.edu

27 Trauma and Mental Health Emily M. Wright UN-Omaha emwright@unomaha.edu

28 Race and Ethnicity Jennifer Cobbina Michigan State cobbina@msu.edu

29 Immigration/Migration Charis Kubrin UCI ckubrin@uci.edu

30 Rural Criminology Mandy Hall Sanchez FSU asanchez1@fairmontstate.edu 

31 Neighborhoods & Structural Inequalities Kevin Drakulich Northeastern k.drakulich@northeastern.edu

32 Gender Andrea Leverenz UMass-Boston Andrea.Leverentz@umb.edu
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33 Sex and Sexualities Carrie Buist Grand Valley State University buistcar@gvsu.edu

34 Poverty and Social Class Ranita Ray University of Las Vegas ranita.ray@unlv.edu

35 Bullying, Harassment, and Abuse SHELLY CLEVENGER ILLINOIS STATE U slcleve@ilstu.edu

36 Families and Peers Tia Stevens Andersen Univ South Carolina tstevens@mailbox.sc.edu

37 School Experiences Anthony Pequero Virginia Tech anthony@vt.edu

Area VI Victimization Alesha Durfee Arizona State University alesha.durfee@asu.edu 

38 Causes and Correlates of Victimization Byongook Moon Ut-San Antonio byongook.moon@utsa.edu

39 Policy and Prevention of Victimization Jane Palmer American University jane.palmer@american.edu

40 The Structural and Individual Consequences of Victimization Emily Bonistall-Postel University of Kentucky emily.postel@uky.edu 

Area VII The Criminal Justice System Aaron Kupchik University of Delaware akupchik@udel.edu

41 Police Organization and Training Jose Torres LSU jtorres@lsu.edu

42 Police Misconduct Carlos Monteiro Suffolk University cmonteiro@suffolk.edu

43 Police Strategies, Interventions, and Community Relations Lidia Nuno Cal-State Fullerton lnuno@fullerton.edu 

44 Prosecution, Courts & Sentencing Stacy Mallicoat Cal State Fullerton smallicoat@fullerton.edu 

45 Capital Punishment Scott Phillips University of Denver scott.phillips@du.edu

46 Jails & Prisons TaLisa Carter American University talisajcarter@gmail.com

47 Community Corrections Jeff Lin University of Denver Jeff.Lin@du.edu

48 Prisoner Reentry Cheryl Lero Jonson Xavier University jonsonc@xavier.edu

49 The Juvenile Justice System Jennifer Peck UCF Jennifer.Peck@ucf.edu

50 Challenging Criminal Justice Policies Lisa Groweth Postaph Boise State lisabostaph@boisestate.edu

51 Mass Incarceration Michelle Phelps Minnesotat phelps@umn.edu

52 Prisoner Experiences with the Justice System Britni Adams University of Florida adamsb@ufl.edu

53 Law Making and Legal Change 
Alexes Harris University of Washington yharris@uw.edu

54 Guns and Gun Laws Trent Steidley University of Denver trent.steidley@du.edu

55 Inequality and Justice Meghan Hollis Texas State University meghan_hollis@txstate.edu

56 Politics and Justice Michael Campbell DU michael.campbell@du.edu

57 Immigration and Justice Issues Charis Kubrin UCI ckubrin@uci.edu

Area VIII Perceptions of Crime & Justice Venessa Garcia New Jersey City University vgarcia1@njcu.edu

58 Media & Social Construction of Crime Jason Williams Montclair williamsjas@mail.montclair.edu

59 Attitudes about the Criminal Justice System & Punishment Scott Bowman Texas State University scott.bowman@txstate.edu

60 Activism and Social Movements Joanne Belknap Colorado joanne.belknap@colorado.edu

61 Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk Joshua Hinkle Georgia State University jhinkle@gsu.edu

Area IX Comparative & Historical Perspectives:  Matt Vogel UMSL vogelma@umsl.edu

62 Cross-National Comparison of Crime & Justice Sheldon Zhang SDSU szhang@mail.sdsu.edu

63 Historical Comparisons of Crime & Justice Julie Globokar Kent State jglobok1@kent.edu

64 Human Rights and Justice Tonima Hadi St. Johns Univ. hadis@stjohns.edu 

65 Globalization, Crime, and Justice Evaristus Obinyan MGU evaristus.obinyan@mga.edu

Area X Critical Criminology Kerry Carrington Queensland University kerry.carrington@qut.edu.au

66 Green Criminology Michael Lynch USF mjlynch@usf.edu
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67 Queer Criminology Lindsay Kahle WVU lindsay.kahle@mail.wvu.edu

68 Convict Criminology Daniel Kavish SOSU daniel.kavish@swosu.edu

69 Cultural Criminology Kevin Steinmetz KSU kfsteinmetz@ksu.edu

Area XI Methodology Danielle Rudes George Mason drudes@gmu.edu

70 Advances in Quantitative Methods Jesenia Pizarro Arizona State University jesenia.pizarro@asu.edu

71 Advances in Qualitative Methods Tom Loughran Penn State tal47@psu.edu

72 Advances in Evaluation Research Veronica Cano Central Washington University veronica.cano@cwu.edu 

73 Advances in Experimental Methods Cody Telep Arizona State University cody.telep@asu.edu

74 Advances in Teaching Methods Jordana Navarro The Citadel Jnavarr1@citadel.edu

Area XII Roundtable Sessions Luis Fernandez Northern Arizona University Luis.Fernandez@nau.edu 

Area XIII Poster Sessions Susan Case Columbus Office asc@asc41.com

Area XIV Author Meets Critics Patrick Lopez-Aguado Santa Clara University plopezaguado@scu.edu

Area XV Methods Workshop Committee Valerio Bacak (c) Rutgers vb302@scj.rutgers.edu

Area XVI Inclusivity and Diversity Jessica Hodge Univ of St Thomas jhodge@stthomas.edu

Area XVI Lightning Talks Vera Lopez and Lisa Pasko Program chairs
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